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	 1		  Adapter, Dual....................................................	 1	 517498-001	 517498-003	 517498-004
	 2		    Adapter, Cover..............................................	 1		  512372-002	 512372-002
	 3		    Base..............................................................	 1	 517406-001	 517406-001	 517406-001
	 4	 +	   Bearing, Thrust..............................................	 1	 070360-001	 070360-001	 070360-001
	 5	 +	   Bushing.........................................................	 2	 002182-001	 002182-001	 002182-001
	 6		  Bushing, Jackshaft............................................	 1	 011680-001	 011680-001	 513727-001
	 7	 @1	 Calibrator:
			     Dummy..........................................................	 1		  516105-001	 516105-001
			     Temperature Corrected..................................	 1	 512060-001
		  @2	   Temperature Corrected, Special....................	 1	 516130-    
	 8		  Clamp, Oil Tube.................................................	 1	 003905-001
	 9	 @3	 Compensator, ATC............................................	 1	 See Note
	 10		  Coupling............................................................	 1	 014356-001	 014356-001	 014356-001
	 11		  Coupling, Drive.................................................	 1	 072103-001	 506407-001	 506407-001
	 12		  Gear, Calibrator Drive.......................................	 1	 070480-001	 550582-002	 550582-001
	 13		    Bushing.........................................................	 1	 065111-001	 065111-001	 065111-001
	 14		  Gear, Idler.........................................................	 1	 070479-001	 070479-001	 071883-001
	 15		  Oiler..................................................................	 1	 006588-001
	 16		  Pin, Cotter, 1/16 x 3/8"......................................	 1	 009825-400	 009825-400	 009825-400
	 17		  Pin, Groove, 1/16 x 5/8"....................................	 2	 006028-002	 006028-002	 006028-002
	 18		  Pin, Groove, 3/32 x 3/4"....................................	 1	 009820-400	 009820-400	 009820-400
	 19		  Pin, Groove, 5/64 x 1/2"....................................	 1	 065354-002	 065354-002	 065354-002
	 20		  Plate, Cover......................................................	 1		  003440-001	 003440-001
	 21		  Plate, Name......................................................	 1	 503793-001	 503793-001	 503793-001
	 22	 +	 Plate, Thrust Bearing........................................	 2	 001111-001	 001111-001	 001111-001
	 23		  Plug, Button......................................................	 1		  641010-409	 641010-409
	 24		  Screw, #6-32 x 5/16".........................................	 2	 006048-002	 006048-002	 006048-002
	 25		  Screw, #10-32 x 3/8".........................................	 2		  006045-002	 006045-002
	 26		  Screw, #10-32 x 1/2", Drilled.............................	 2	 015169-400	 015169-400	 015169-400
	 27		  Screw, Drive, Nameplate...................................	 2	 006869-002	 006869-002	 006869-002
	 28	 +	 Seal, Lead and Wire.........................................	 1	 001627-400
	 29		  Shaft..................................................................	 1	 003698-001	 003698-001	 003698-001
	 30		  Shaft and Gear..................................................	 1	 070478-001	 070478-001	 070478-001
	 31		    Spool.............................................................	 1	 012189-001	 012189-001	 012189-001
	 32		    Spring, Loading.............................................	 1	 537876-002
	 33		      Plug, Pipe, 1/8" NPT..................................	 1	 550107-001
	 34		    Stud, Intermediate Gear................................	 1	 002375-001	 002375-001	 002375-001
	 35		    Tube, Oil........................................................	 1	 514658-001
	 36		    Washer..........................................................	 1	 009614-400	 009614-400	 009614-400
	 37		    Washer, Felt...................................................	 1	 001802-001	 001802-001	 001802-001
	 38		  Adapter, Spacing...............................................	 1		  506201-001	 506201-001
	 39	 @4	 ATG...................................................................	 1		  516727-001	 516727-001
	 40		  Base Assembly.................................................	 1	 070561-001	 070561-001	 070561-001
	 41		    Base, Upper..................................................	 1	 004623-001	 004623-001	 004623-001
	 42		    Bushing.........................................................	 2	 002182-001	 002182-001	 002182-001
	 43		    Coupling, Counter Drive................................	 1	 072103-001	 072103-001	 072103-001
	 44		    Hub, Drive......................................................	 1	 004704-001	 004704-001	 004704-001
	 45		    Pin, Groove, 1/16 x 5/8"................................	 1	 006028-002	 006028-002	 006028-002
	 46		    Pin, Groove, 5/64 x 5/16"..............................	 1	 009879-400	 009879-400	 009879-400
	 47		    Shaft, Upper Drive.........................................	 1	 008671-001	 008671-001	 008671-001
	 48		      Pin, 3/32 x 3/4"..........................................	 1	 009820-400	 009820-400	 009820-400
	 49		  Collar, Felt.........................................................	 1	 014357-001	 014357-001	 014357-001
	 50	 +	 Gasket, Counter Base.......................................	 #	 002536-001	 002536-001	 002536-001
	 51	 @5	 Pipe, Extension.................................................	 1	 004705-001	 004705-001	 004705-001
	 52		  Screw, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4".......................................	 2		  002238-401	 002238-401
	 53		  Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/8"..........................................	 2	 006452-002	 006452-002	 006452-002
	 54		  Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/4"..........................................	 2		  060294-002	 060294-002
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	 55		  Screw, 3/8-16 x 7/8"..........................................	 3	 007558-400	 007558-400	 007558-400
	 56		  Spring, Retaining..............................................	 2	 014359-001	 014359-001	 014359-001
	 57	 @6	 Tube, Drive........................................................	 1	 004197-001	 004197-001	 004197-001
	 58		  Washer, Retaining.............................................	 2	 014358-001	 014358-001	 014358-001

#		  Order quantity required.

+		  Recommended stock.

@1		 See Form Nos. PO01026 and PO01028 for component parts.

@2		 When ordering, include temperature range and specific A.P.I. gravity.

@3		 See Form No. PO01029 for component parts.

@4		 See Form No. PO01025 for component parts.

@5		 Specify length of “A” less 4-25/32" when ordering.

@6		 Specify length of “A” less 4-1/4" when ordering.
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